STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

RESOLUTION NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
TO THE CITY OF WEST MONROE BOA	APPOINTMENT OF PAMELA MORTIN ARD OF ADJUSTMENTS, FOR A TERM RTHER PROVIDING WITH RESPECT
BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the	e Board of Aldermen of the City of West Monroe,
Louisiana, in regular and legal session convened,	that the following appointment to the City of West
Monroe Board of Adjustments by the Mayor for the	ne term shown is hereby authorized and approved,
all as set forth as follows, to-wit:	
<u>APPOINTMENT</u>	FOR TERM EXPIRING
Pamela Mortin	March 1, 2029
The above resolution was read and consid	lered by sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in regular and legal sess	sion convened on the 20 th day of February, 2024,
voted on by yea and nay vote, passed and adopted	d, the final vote being as follows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	
	APPROVED THIS 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA